



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 225/2025
National Highways Authority of Indi Vs. Baliram Jalaji Ranmale and
others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.A. Kathane, Adv.for Appellant
Mr.A.R. Chutke, AGP for Respondents State

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 24th DECEMBER, 2025

1. The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks time to file reply. Time as sought is granted.
2. List on 09.01.2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

MP Deshpande