



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 225 OF 2025

(National Highways Authority of India V/s Baliram Jalaji Ranmale & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A. A. Kathane, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. Anuj Patil, Advocate for Respondent
No.1/Claimant.
Ms. S. V. Kolhe, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : JANUARY 09, 2026.

. The learned Counsel appearing for Respondent
No.1/Claimant seeks time to file reply. Time granted.

2. List the matter on 30th January, 2026.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya