



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.225/2025

National Highways Authority Of India Thr. Project Director, Implementation Unit, Nanded
Vs.

Baliram Jalaji Ranmale and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.A. Kathane, Advocate for appellant

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 30.01.2026

In the present matter, Advocate Shri Anuj Patil waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1, but till date, he has not filed his vakalatnama nor filed any reply. List this matter after four weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

R.S. Sahare